
Northwestern   T I G E R   P R I D E   Band 
2020-2021 Marching Season and School Year 

“The Beauty of Nothingness” 
“VII: The Music of Final Fantasy” 

Rehearsal & Performance Schedule 
 

** All events and rehearsals are REQUIRED attendance and count toward each member’s grade AND dual PE credit ** 
** To request an EXCUSED absence, a written note (paper or email) must be submitted to Mr. Snyder or Mr. Rodgers 1 week ahead of time ** 

** BAND OFFICE – (765) 457-8101 x2210… email jeremy.snyder@nwsc.k12.in.us or jonathon.rodgers@nwsc.k12.in.us ** 

** JOIN OUR FREE TEXT MESSAGE SERVICE – send a txt to: 81010, message is: @nwband20 ** 

 
 

JULY 
Mon July 20  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   5 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Tue July 21  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   5 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed July 22  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   5 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Thu July 23  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   5 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Mon July 27  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal – B A N D  C A M P 12 – 9 pm Northwestern High School  
Tue July 28  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal – B A N D  C A M P 12 – 9 pm Northwestern High School  
Wed July 29  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal – B A N D  C A M P 12 – 9 pm Northwestern High School  
Thu July 30  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal – B A N D  C A M P 12 – 9 pm Northwestern High School  
Fri July 31  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal – B A N D  C A M P 9am – 4pm Northwestern High School 
   *parents invited to watch conclusion of camp at 2:30 pm 
 
 

AUGUST 
Mon Aug 3  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   4 - 8 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Aug 5  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   4 - 8 pm Northwestern High School 
Sat Aug 8  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   9am – 1pm Northwestern High School 
Mon Aug 10  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   4 - 8 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Aug 12  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School  
Sat Aug 15  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   9am – 1pm Northwestern High School 
Mon Aug 17  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Aug 19  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Fri Aug 21  FOOTBALL GAME PERFORMANCE  5:45 pm Northwestern High School 
Sat Aug 22  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   9am – 1pm Northwestern High School 
Mon Aug 24  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Aug 26  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Sat Aug 29  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   9am – 1pm Northwestern High School 
Mon Aug 31  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
 
 
 
 

SEPTEMBER – NOVEMBER ON BACK 
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SEPTEMBER 
Wed Sep 2  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Mon Sep 7  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Sep 9  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Fri Sep 11  FOOTBALL GAME PERFORMANCE  5:45 pm Northwestern High School 
Sat Sep 12  BAND COMPETITION    all day  Brownsburg High School 
Mon Sep 14  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Sep 16  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Sat Sep 19  BAND COMPETITION (host)   all day  Northwestern High School 
Mon Sep 21  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Sep 23  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Fri Sep 25  FOOTBALL GAME PERFORMANCE  5:45 pm Northwestern High School 
Sat Sep 26  BAND COMPETITION    all day  Avon High School 
Mon Sep 28  COMMUNITY PERFORMANCE NIGHT  6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Sep 30  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 

 
 

OCTOBER 
Sat Oct 3  BAND COMPETITION    all day  Zionsville High School 
Mon Oct 5  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Oct 7  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Sat Oct 10  BAND COMPETITION - ISSMA   all day  Plymouth High School 
Mon Oct 12  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Oct 14  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Fri Oct 16  ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PERFORMANCE 8 – 11 am Northwestern Gym 
Fri Oct 16  FOOTBALL GAME PERFORMANCE  5:45 pm Northwestern High School 
Sat Oct 17  BAND COMPETITION – ISSMA REGIONAL all day  Lafayette Jeff High School 
Thur Oct 22  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   5 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Fri Oct 23  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   5 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Mon Oct 26  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Oct 28  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Fri Oct 30  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Sat Oct 31  BAND COMPETITION – ISSMA SEMI-STATE all day  Decatur Central High School 
 
 

NOVEMBER 
Mon Nov 2  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   6 – 9 pm Northwestern High School 
Wed Nov 4  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Fri Nov 6  Full Tiger Pride Rehearsal   3 – 6 pm Northwestern High School 
Sat Nov 7  BAND COMPETITION – ISSMA FINALS  all day  Lucas Oil Stadium 
 

By the Numbers: 
7 3 competitions 

12 7 performances 
44 30 rehearsals 

193 125 rehearsal hours 

1 GOAL 


